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Grants Approved

as at 31 March 2023

AdaptMTB

Age Concern Rotorua Inc

Altrusa International Club of Rotorua

Aorangi Primary School

Aphasia New Zealand (AphasiaNZ) Charitable Trust
Aratika Cancer Trust

Arawa Bowling Club (Inc)

Asthma New Zealand Inc.

Athletics NZ

Atua Awhi Community Charitable Trust
Autism New Zealand Incorporated
Babystart Charitable Trust

Bay of Plenty - Philippine Friendship Society Inc.
Bay of Plenty Music School

Bibleworld Museum & Discovery Centre
Big Brothers Big Sisters Rotorua

BOP Blues Club

Bowel Cancer New Zealand Incorporated
Broadlands Primary School

C3 Church Rotorua

Central Kids Kindergarten Ngongotaha

Citizens Advice Bureau -
Multi-year partnership

Complex Chronic lliness Support Incorporated
Creative Rotorua Co-op Charitable Trust
Curtainbank Rotorua

Dementia Lakes Incorporated

Diabetes NZ

Digital Natives Academy Charitable Trust

DIY Shed Aotearoa Charitable Trust

Dress for Success Rotorua

$10,000.00
$71,748.00

$5,000.00
$35,000.00

$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00

$20,000.00
$30,000.00
$2,000.00
$7,933.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$7,000.00
$4,328.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$25,000.00

$3,000.00
$9,600.00
$3,000.00
$6,500.00
$23,900.00
$50,000.00
$33,000.00
$40,000.00

Eastern Suburbs Preschool Inc

EERST - Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust
EFFECT Rotorua

Empowered Learning Trust

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc

Escape Adventurous Journeys Charitable Trust

Ezra710 Trust

Film Bay of Plenty Trust

For Family First Health Centre

Geyser Community Foundation -
Multi-year partnership

Geyserland Guild of Woodworkers
Glenholme Primary School

Graeme Dingle Foundation Rotorua
GrandFriends NZ

Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust NZ
Habitat for Humanity Central Region Ltd

Hamurana Playcentre
House of Science NZ Charitable Trust
In Profile

John Paul College -
Co-curricular Funding 2022

John Paul College -
Role Model Funding Danika Hendrickse-Clarke

John Paul College -
Jesus Christ Superstar

Kaharoa Kokako Trust

Kaharoa Primary School

Kai Rotorua Incorporated

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty Inc.

Ko Te Tuara Totara O Fordlands -
Multi-year partnership

Korowai Aroha Trust - Whanau manawaroa

$12,000.00

$6,400.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00

$6,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$45,000.00

$6,000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$200,000.00

$9,008.19
$25,000.00
$30,000.00
$24,740.00

$1,000.00
$8,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$5,000.00
$45,000.00

$202,300.00



LakesWater Quality Society

Life Education Trust - Rotorua Area
Lifelink / Samaritans Incorporated
Literacy Rotorua

Lynmore Primary School

Lynmore Tennis Club Inc.

Mamaku Primary School

MAMAU Aotearoa

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated
Matariki National Basketball tournament

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated
Poitukohu Maori Aotearoa 9th National Basketball Tournament

Mid Island Gym Sports
Motor Neurone Disease NZ

Mokoia Community Association Inc. -
Multi-year partnership

Mountain Bike Events Limited -
Crankworx 2022/2023

New Zealand CCS Bay of Plenty Inc.

New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated
New Zealand Walking Association Inc.

Ngati Rongomai Iwi Charitable Trust

Ngati Tarawhai Iwi Trust

Ngati Whakaue Education Endowment Trust -
Ngati Whakaue Education Endowment Trust Joint Venture

Ngati Whakaue Education Endowment Trust -
Ngati Whakaue Education Endowment Trust Joint Venture

No 3 District Federation of NZ
NZ Aria Trust
NZ Choral Federation

Older Persons Community Centre Trust -

Kickstart Parksyde (Geyser Community Foundation) Fund Launch associated with its 20th

Anniversary Event

$12,000.00
$15,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,750.00
$50,000.00
$14,400.00
$70,000.00
$8,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$12,000.00
$5,000.00
$45,000.00

$200,000.00

$6,500.00
$10,000.00

$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00
$45,146.60

$250,000.00

$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00

Older Persons Community Centre Trust -
Multi-year partnership

OneChance Charitable Trust
Opera in the Pa

Opus Orchestra Trust

Oranga Tinana o Ue
Orienteering BOP

Parent to Parent

Parkinson’s New Zealand
People First NZ Inc.

Performing Arts Charitable Trust
Piringa Mental Health Support
QE Health Limited

Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust

Reporoa College -
Co-curricular funding 2022

Reporoa Community Patrol

RNZ SPCA - Rotorua Branch

Rotokawa Board of Trustees

Rotokawa School

Rotorua & District Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc.

Rotorua Aero Club Incorporated -
Young Eagles Rotorua

Rotorua Aero Club Incorporated -
Donation towards Cyclone Gabrielle aid support delivery to Napier

Rotorua Aikido

Rotorua Arts Village Trust -
OUR World Mural Project

Rotorua Arts Village Trust -
Multi-year partnership

Rotorua Association of Christian Ministers
Rotorua Association of Triathlon and Multisport Inc.

Rotorua Basketball Association

$45,000.00

$20,000.00
$4,200.00
$16,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$67,675.32
$4,267.59
$5,990.00

$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$6,400.00
$10,000.00

$1,000.00

$3,794.00
$10,000.00

$60,000.00

$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$12,000.00



Rotorua Bike Festival Trust

Rotorua BMX Club Inc. -
Oceania BMX Championship

Rotorua Boys High School -
In the Heights

Rotorua Boys High School -
Co-curricular funding 2022

Rotorua Breast Cancer Trust
Rotorua Budget Advisory Service Inc
Rotorua Car Seat Service Trust

Rotorua Chamber of Commerce & Industry -
Employer advocacy

Rotorua Civic Arts Trust
Rotorua Community Creche
Rotorua Community Hospice Trust Inc.

Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust -
Multi-year partnership

Rotorua Competitions Society Incorporated
Rotorua Croquet Club Inc.
Rotorua District Choir Incorporated.

Rotorua District Pony Club Inc.

Rotorua District Prisoners’ Aid & Rehabilitation Society Inc.

Rotorua District Riding for the Disabled Association Inc.
Rotorua East Bowling Club

Rotorua Girls High School -
Co-curricular funding 2022

Rotorua Hospital Auxiliary Inc.
Rotorua Hospital Chaplaincy Trust

Rotorua Lakes Council -
Te Aka Mauri cultural exhibitions 2022

Rotorua Lakes Council -
Indigenous All Stars v Maori All Stars games

Rotorua Lakes Council -
Ra a Whanau - Family Open Day

$10,000.00
$30,000.00

$8,000.00
$35,840.00

$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,879.42
$35,000.00

$80,000.00

$7,500.00
$15,000.00
$30,000.00

$14,000.00
$800.00
$5,000.00
$720.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$23,000.00

$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,000.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

Rotorua Lakes Council -
Aquabots 2.0 Advanced Kit

Rotorua Lakes High School -
Co-Curricular Funding 2022

Rotorua Lakes High School -
Role Model Funding Liam Fraser

Rotorua Lakeside Concert Charitable Trust
Rotorua Mountain Bike Club

Rotorua Multicultural Council Inc.
Rotorua Municipal Band Inc

Rotorua Music Federation Incorporated
Rotorua Ngongotaha Rail Trust

Rotorua Pacific Island Development Trust
Rotorua Potters Group Inc

Rotorua Primary School -
Role model Funding - Aquabots World Championships 2022

Rotorua Primary School -
Role Model Funding - Aquabots World Championships 2023

Rotorua Roller Skating Club Incorporated

Rotorua School for Young Parents Trust

Rotorua Touch Association Incorporated

Rotorua Young Achievers Awards

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust (Rotorua Branch)
Salvation Army - Rotorua Community & Family Services
Save Our Babies Charitable Trust

Sewing for Success

Society of St Vincent de Paul

Special Children’s Christmas Party

Sport Bay of Plenty Charitable Trust Board Inc. -
BOP Sports Awards

Sport Bay of Plenty Charitable Trust Board Inc. -
Multi-year partnership

St Chads Communication Centre Trust

St Lukes Anglican Church

$15,000.00
$21,830.00
$1,000.00

$100,000.00
$40,000.00
$17,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$480.00
$5,000.00
$1,936.74
$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$15,000.00
$1,360.00
$8,270.00
$8,500.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$35,000.00
$13,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$60,000.00

$25,000.00
$2,500.00



Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Inc. Midland Region.
Sulphur City Steam Rollers

Sunset Primary School

Sustainability Options - 20 degrees programme

Sweet Louise

TalkLink Trust

Tauranga Environment Centre Charitable Trust - Envirohub

Te Arawa Kapa Charitable Trust -
Te Arawa Kapa Haka - Te Matatini

Te Arawa Kapa Charitable Trust -
Celebration of Kapahaka development and growth in Te Arawa Rohe

Te Arawa Swimming Incorporated

Te Arawa Whanau Ora Charitable Trust

Te Atawhai Aroha Compassionate Communities Rotorua Trust
Te Kohanga Reo ki Aorangi

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori ki Te Hurunga-te-rangi -
Matahiko Digital Natives Academy

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori ki Te Hurunga-te-rangi
Co-curricular Funding 2022

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Ruamata

Te Kura O Te Koutu -
Co-curricular funding 2022

Te Mauri O Okere Awa Charitable Trust

Te Reo Irirangi O Te Arawa Charitable Trust
Te Roopu Hauora O Te Arawa

Te Tatau o Te Arawa Charitable Trust

The Blue Lake 24hr Challenge Trust

The Hearing House

The Scout Association of NZ

The Starjam Charitable Trust

Tipu Waiariki Charitable Trust

Tuhourangi Tribal Authority

Tanohopl Marae

$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$50,000.00
$200,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,300.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$12,000.00
$9,900.00

$1,720.00

$3,100.00
$3,700.00

$39,456.95
$10,000.00
$37,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00

$7,000.00

$9,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,000.00

Upper Atiamuri School $6,000.00
Weet-Bix Tryathlon Foundation $10,000.00
Western Heights High School - $35,120.00
Co-curricular Funding 2022

Western Heights High School - $1,000.00
Role Model Funding Ava Hook

Youth Encounter Ministries Trust $10,000.00
Youth Opera Aotearoa Trust $25,000.00
Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust $5,000.00

$4,206,493.66



