

AdaptMTB	\$10,000.00
Age Concern Rotorua Inc	\$71,748.00
Altrusa International Club of Rotorua	\$5,000.00
Aorangi Primary School	\$35,000.00
Aphasia New Zealand (AphasiaNZ) Charitable Trust	\$5,000.00
Aratika Cancer Trust	\$15,000.00
Arawa Bowling Club (Inc)	\$10,000.00
Asthma New Zealand Inc.	\$15,000.00
Athletics NZ	\$20,000.00
Atua Awhi Community Charitable Trust	\$30,000.00
Autism New Zealand Incorporated	\$2,000.00
Babystart Charitable Trust	\$7,933.00
Bay of Plenty - Philippine Friendship Society Inc.	\$5,000.00
Bay of Plenty Music School	\$5,000.00
Bibleworld Museum & Discovery Centre	\$3,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters Rotorua	\$20,000.00
BOP Blues Club	\$15,000.00
Bowel Cancer New Zealand Incorporated	\$7,000.00
Broadlands Primary School	\$4,328.00
C3 Church Rotorua	\$5,000.00
Central Kids Kindergarten Ngongotaha	\$7,500.00
Citizens Advice Bureau - Multi-year partnership	\$25,000.00
Complex Chronic Illness Support Incorporated	\$3,000.00
Creative Rotorua Co-op Charitable Trust	\$9,600.00
Curtainbank Rotorua	\$3,000.00
Dementia Lakes Incorporated	\$6,500.00
Diabetes NZ	\$23,900.00
Digital Natives Academy Charitable Trust	\$50,000.00
DIY Shed Aotearoa Charitable Trust	\$33,000.00
Dress for Success Rotorua	\$40,000.00

Eastern Suburbs Preschool Inc	\$12,000.00
EERST - Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust	\$6,400.00
EFFECT Rotorua	\$10,000.00
Empowered Learning Trust	\$30,000.00
	\$6,000.00
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc	
Escape Adventurous Journeys Charitable Trust	\$20,000.00
Ezra710 Trust	\$10,000.00
Film Bay of Plenty Trust	\$15,000.00
For Family First Health Centre	\$20,000.00
Geyser Community Foundation - Multi-year partnership	\$45,000.00
Geyserland Guild of Woodworkers	\$6,000.00
Glenholme Primary School	\$15,000.00
Graeme Dingle Foundation Rotorua	\$25,000.00
GrandFriends NZ	\$10,000.00
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust NZ	\$30,000.00
Habitat for Humanity Central Region Ltd	\$200,000.00
Hamurana Playcentre	\$9,008.19
House of Science NZ Charitable Trust	\$25,000.00
In Profile	\$30,000.00
John Paul College - Co-curricular Funding 2022	\$24,740.00
John Paul College - Role Model Funding Danika Hendrickse-Clarke	\$1,000.00
John Paul College - Jesus Christ Superstar	\$8,000.00
Kaharoa Kokako Trust	\$15,000.00
Kaharoa Primary School	\$15,000.00
Kai Rotorua Incorporated	\$15,000.00
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty Inc.	\$5,000.00
Ko Te Tuara Totara O Fordlands - Multi-year partnership	\$45,000.00
Korowai Aroha Trust - Whānau manawaroa	\$202,300.00

LakesWater Quality Society	\$12,000.00
Life Education Trust - Rotorua Area	\$15,000.00
Lifelink / Samaritans Incorporated	\$6,000.00
Literacy Rotorua	\$5,750.00
Lynmore Primary School	\$50,000.00
Lynmore Tennis Club Inc.	\$14,400.00
Mamaku Primary School	\$70,000.00
MAMAU Aotearoa	\$8,000.00
Māori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Matariki National Basketball tournament	\$15,000.00
Māori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Poitukohu Maori Aotearoa 9th National Basketball Tournament	\$15,000.00
Mid Island Gym Sports	\$12,000.00
Motor Neurone Disease NZ	\$5,000.00
Mokoia Community Association Inc Multi-year partnership	\$45,000.00
Mountain Bike Events Limited - Crankworx 2022/2023	\$200,000.00
New Zealand CCS Bay of Plenty Inc.	\$6,500.00
New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education	\$10,000.00
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	\$4,000.00
New Zealand Walking Association Inc.	\$10,000.00
Ngāti Rongomai Iwi Charitable Trust	\$15,000.00
Ngāti Tarāwhai Iwi Trust	\$25,000.00
Ngāti Whakaue Education Endowment Trust - Ngati Whakaue Education Endowment Trust Joint Venture	\$45,146.60
Ngāti Whakaue Education Endowment Trust - Ngati Whakaue Education Endowment Trust Joint Venture	\$250,000.00
No 3 District Federation of NZ	\$10,000.00
NZ Aria Trust	\$20,000.00
NZ Choral Federation	\$7,500.00
Older Persons Community Centre Trust - Kickstart Parksyde (Geyser Community Foundation) Fund Launch associated with its 20th Anniversary Event	\$5,000.00

Older Persons Community Centre Trust - Multi-year partnership	\$45,000.00
OneChance Charitable Trust	\$20,000.00
Opera in the Pa	\$4,200.00
Opus Orchestra Trust	\$16,000.00
Oranga Tinana o Ue	\$10,000.00
Orienteering BOP	\$3,000.00
Parent to Parent	\$6,000.00
Parkinson's New Zealand	\$6,000.00
People First NZ Inc.	\$2,000.00
Performing Arts Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00
Piringa Mental Health Support	\$15,000.00
QE Health Limited	\$67,675.32
Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust	\$4,267.59
Reporoa College - Co-curricular funding 2022	\$5,990.00
Reporoa Community Patrol	\$20,000.00
RNZ SPCA - Rotorua Branch	\$25,000.00
Rotokawa Board of Trustees	\$15,000.00
Rotokawa School	\$8,000.00
Rotorua & District Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc.	\$6,400.00
Rotorua Aero Club Incorporated - /oung Eagles Rotorua	\$10,000.00
Rotorua Aero Club Incorporated - Donation towards Cyclone Gabrielle aid support delivery to Napier	\$1,000.00
Rotorua Aikido	\$3,794.00
Rotorua Arts Village Trust - OUR World Mural Project	\$10,000.00
Rotorua Arts Village Trust - Multi-year partnership	\$60,000.00
Rotorua Association of Christian Ministers	\$5,000.00
Rotorua Association of Triathlon and Multisport Inc.	\$15,000.00
Rotorua Basketball Association	\$12,000.00

Rotorua Bike Festival Trust	\$10,000.00
Rotorua BMX Club Inc Oceania BMX Championship	\$30,000.00
Rotorua Boys High School - In the Heights	\$8,000.00
Rotorua Boys High School - Co-curricular funding 2022	\$35,840.00
Rotorua Breast Cancer Trust	\$4,000.00
Rotorua Budget Advisory Service Inc	\$5,000.00
Rotorua Car Seat Service Trust	\$3,879.42
Rotorua Chamber of Commerce & Industry - Employer advocacy	\$35,000.00
Rotorua Civic Arts Trust	\$80,000.00
Rotorua Community Creche	\$7,500.00
Rotorua Community Hospice Trust Inc.	\$15,000.00
Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust - Multi-year partnership	\$30,000.00
Rotorua Competitions Society Incorporated	\$14,000.00
Rotorua Croquet Club Inc.	\$800.00
Rotorua District Choir Incorporated.	\$5,000.00
Rotorua District Pony Club Inc.	\$720.00
Rotorua District Prisoners' Aid & Rehabilitation Society Inc.	\$10,000.00
Rotorua District Riding for the Disabled Association Inc.	\$20,000.00
Rotorua East Bowling Club	\$15,000.00
Rotorua Girls High School - Co-curricular funding 2022	\$23,000.00
Rotorua Hospital Auxiliary Inc.	\$5,000.00
Rotorua Hospital Chaplaincy Trust	\$6,000.00
Rotorua Lakes Council - Te Aka Mauri cultural exhibitions 2022	\$4,000.00
Rotorua Lakes Council - Indigenous All Stars v Māori All Stars games	\$50,000.00
Rotorua Lakes Council - Rā ā Whānau - Family Open Day	\$10,000.00

Rotorua Lakes Council - Aquabots 2.0 Advanced Kit	\$15,000.00
Rotorua Lakes High School - Co-Curricular Funding 2022	\$21,830.00
Rotorua Lakes High School - Role Model Funding Liam Fraser	\$1,000.00
Rotorua Lakeside Concert Charitable Trust	\$100,000.00
Rotorua Mountain Bike Club	\$40,000.00
Rotorua Multicultural Council Inc.	\$17,000.00
Rotorua Municipal Band Inc	\$5,000.00
Rotorua Music Federation Incorporated	\$4,000.00
Rotorua Ngongotaha Rail Trust	\$480.00
Rotorua Pacific Island Development Trust	\$5,000.00
Rotorua Potters Group Inc	\$1,936.74
Rotorua Primary School - Role model Funding - Aquabots World Championships 2022	\$5,000.00
Rotorua Primary School - Role Model Funding - Aquabots World Championships 2023	\$3,000.00
Rotorua Roller Skating Club Incorporated	\$15,000.00
Rotorua School for Young Parents Trust	\$1,360.00
Rotorua Touch Association Incorporated	\$8,270.00
Rotorua Young Achievers Awards	\$8,500.00
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust (Rotorua Branch)	\$20,000.00
Salvation Army - Rotorua Community & Family Services	\$10,000.00
Save Our Babies Charitable Trust	\$35,000.00
Sewing for Success	\$13,000.00
Society of St Vincent de Paul	\$5,000.00
Special Children's Christmas Party	\$5,000.00
Sport Bay of Plenty Charitable Trust Board Inc BOP Sports Awards	\$5,000.00
Sport Bay of Plenty Charitable Trust Board Inc Multi-year partnership	\$60,000.00
St Chads Communication Centre Trust	\$25,000.00
St Lukes Anglican Church	\$2,500.00

Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Inc. Midland Region.	\$10,000.00
Sulphur City Steam Rollers	\$3,000.00
Sunset Primary School	\$50,000.00
Sustainability Options - 20 degrees programme	\$200,000.00
Sweet Louise	\$10,000.00
TalkLink Trust	\$15,000.00
Tauranga Environment Centre Charitable Trust - Envirohub	\$30,000.00
Te Arawa Kapa Charitable Trust - Te Arawa Kapa Haka - Te Matatini	\$10,000.00
Te Arawa Kapa Charitable Trust - Celebration of Kapahaka development and growth in Te Arawa Rohe	\$10,000.00
Te Arawa Swimming Incorporated	\$2,300.00
Te Arawa Whānau Ora Charitable Trust	\$25,000.00
Te Atawhai Aroha Compassionate Communities Rotorua Trust	\$10,000.00
Te Kōhanga Reo ki Aorangi	\$12,000.00
Te Kura Kaupapa Māori ki Te Hurunga-te-rangi - Matahiko Digital Natives Academy	\$9,900.00
Te Kura Kaupapa Māori ki Te Hurunga-te-rangi Co-curricular Funding 2022	\$1,720.00
Te Kura Kaupapa Māori O Ruamata	\$3,100.00
Te Kura O Te Koutu - Co-curricular funding 2022	\$3,700.00
Te Mauri O Ōkere Awa Charitable Trust	\$39,456.95
Te Reo Irirangi O Te Arawa Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00
Te Roopu Hauora O Te Arawa	\$37,000.00
Te Tatau o Te Arawa Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00
The Blue Lake 24hr Challenge Trust	\$10,000.00
The Hearing House	\$15,000.00
The Scout Association of NZ	\$10,000.00
The Starjam Charitable Trust	\$7,000.00
Tipu Waiāriki Charitable Trust	\$9,000.00
Tūhourangi Tribal Authority	\$40,000.00
Tūnohopū Marae	\$25,000.00

Upper Atiamuri School	\$6,000.00
Weet-Bix Tryathlon Foundation	\$10,000.00
Western Heights High School - Co-curricular Funding 2022	\$35,120.00
Western Heights High School - Role Model Funding Ava Hook	\$1,000.00
Youth Encounter Ministries Trust	\$10,000.00
Youth Opera Aotearoa Trust	\$25,000.00
Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust	\$5,000.00
	\$4,206,493.66